PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher J. Sewall	08/05/2004
Peter J. Riley	08/05/2004
William R. Blakemore	08/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMC Corporation
Street Address:	1735 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10824688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)299-6984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-299-6985

Email: margaret_christy@fmc.com

Correspondent Name: FMC Corporation
Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60382-USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Sheehan

Total Attachments: 4 source=60382#page1.tif source=60382#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018116 FRAME: 0642

500139232

source=60382#page3.tif source=60382#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018116 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Christopher J. Sewall, 15 Jones Hill Road, Hope, ME 04847; Peter J. Riley, 1003 Meridian Way, Yardley, PA 19067; and William R. Blakemore, 13 Garnet Drive, Topsham, ME 04086; United States of America, have made certain new and useful inventions in Homogeneous, Thermoreversible Gel Containing Reduced Viscosity Carrageenan and Products Made Therefrom for which an application for a United States patent was filed on April 14, 2004, Application Number 10/824,688.

WHEREAS, FMC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application and upon any and all additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, in and for the United States and foreign countries, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits, including priority rights, of any provisional application, international convention, arrangement, or treaty, as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our name; to the full ends of the terms for which all said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted.

AND, we hereby covenant and agree to communicate to said FMC Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all additional and divisional applications, make all rightful oaths, and execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and generally do everything possible to aid the said FMC Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said FMC CORPORATION, as sole assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this

PATENT REEL: 018116 FRAME: 0644

5th Day of August, 2004	Drute 1 Jan Les			
*	Christopher J. Sewall			
State of Mark (County of Land))ss. _)			
On this $\underline{\mathbb{S}^{r_8}}$ day of \underline{RGGST} , 2004, before me personally appeared Christopher J. Sewall to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.				
(SEAL)	bretting & Prescott			

Dorothy L. Prescott
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Maine
My Commission Expires 07/11/2008

<u>L</u> Day of <u>August</u> , 2004	LS Pefer J. Rilley
State of	ı
County of VASX)ss.)
On this 5 day of ACCOT, 2004, before known to be the person named in and who executed he executed the same as his free act and deed.	ore me personally appeared Peter J. Ritey , to me d the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that

(SEAL) Notacy Public

Corothy L. Prescots
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Maine
My Commission Expires 27/11/2208

On this 57% day of AUGUST, 2004, before me personally appeared William R. Blakemore, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Dorothy L. Prescott MOTARY PUP, HO SUBJECT HE

May Commission Expires 07: 34: 2008

PATENT REEL: 018116 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 08/16/2006